Incident Date

12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

Report Number
RMP22-011102
RMP22-011103
RMP22-011104
RMP22-011105
RMP22-011106

RMP22-011107

RMP22-011108

RMP22-011109

RMP22-011110

RMP22-011111

RMP22-011112

RMP22-011113
RMP22-011114

RMP22-011115

RMP22-011116

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4976 ALGONQUIN PKWY
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF
RD

2202 ALGONQUIN RD
4722 ARBOR DR
2313 KINGFISHER LN
2100 GOLF RD

2451 CHAS DR

APPROX LOC:111
NORWOOD CT

5400 NEWPORT DR
3300 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2600 MARTIN LN

4900 KIMBALL HILL DR
2111 HAWK LN

1641 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4861 WEBER DR
5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
INVESTIGATION
PREMISES CHECK
ARREST ON WARRANT

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

PARKING COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

911 TEST CALL

NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD ACCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/2/2023 9:37:05 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022

12/28/2022
12/28/2022

RMP22-011117
RMP22-011118

RMP22-011119

RMP22-011120

RMP22-011121

RMP22-011122

RMP22-011123

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

5500 NEW WILKE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4703 TEONIA WOODS DR
4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3985
ALGONQUIN RD

4700 ARBOR DR

4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD

2 SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

3201 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: EUCLID
AVE

APPROX LOC: 1353 PLUM

GROVE RD
3504 PLUM GROVE DR

4706 ARBOR DR
3107 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:2802
CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:4661
KIRCHOFF RD

1659 ALGONQUIN RD
4406 EUCLID AVE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
INFO

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUBJECT STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STATION REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/2/2023 9:37:05 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/28/2022 RMP22-011124 4728 ARBOR DR SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022 RMP22-011125 APPROX LOC: 734 W TRAFFIC STOP

EUCLID AVE
12/28/2022 RMP22-011126 2300 PLUM GROVE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022 4706 ARBOR DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/28/2022 RMP22-011127 PARK ST/ ORIOLE LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/28/2022 5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL

1/2/2023 9:37:05 AM



