



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/28/2022	RMP22-011102	3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011103	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011104	4976 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INVESTIGATION	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/28/2022	RMP22-011105	1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011106	ALGONQUIN RD / GOLF RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST
12/28/2022	RMP22-011107	2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/28/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011108	2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		2451 CHAS DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:111 NORWOOD CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011109	5400 NEWPORT DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		3300 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011110	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/28/2022	RMP22-011111	2600 MARTIN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		4900 KIMBALL HILL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011112	2111 HAWK LN	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/28/2022	RMP22-011113	1641 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2022	RMP22-011114	1460 GOLF RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011115	4861 WEBER DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011116	NEW WILKE RD / GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		5500 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011117	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/28/2022	RMP22-011118	4703 TEONIA WOODS DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:3985 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011119	4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		2 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011120	APPROX LOC: EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011121	APPROX LOC: 1353 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/28/2022		3504 PLUM GROVE DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011122	4706 ARBOR DR	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		3107 MARTIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:2802 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		5550 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		APPROX LOC:4661 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022		1659 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011123	4406 EUCLID AVE	STATION REPORT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/28/2022	RMP22-011124	4728 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022	RMP22-011125	APPROX LOC: 734 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011126	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/28/2022		4706 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/28/2022	RMP22-011127	PARK ST / ORIOLE LN	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/28/2022		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	